Source: Cembureau, National Associations, Analyst Reports & Company Research
(1) Weighted capacity
(2) Holderbank, Lafarge, Heidelberger, Italcementi & Blue Circle

[CEMEX Logo 2]

[Slide 25]

Financing Strategy

o   50% funded with preferred equity

o   Acquisition through our European subsidiary

   -  Lower borrowing costs

o   Committed(1)financial package

o   Intend to maintain investment grade ratings

(1) Subject to customary closing requirements

[CEMEX Logo 2]

[Slide 26]

Preferred Equity at Valenciana Supports Strong Capital Structure

   Funding Highlights

   o   US$1.5 billion in preferred
   equity without recourse to
   CEMEX or CVCP
   [GRAPHICS OMITTED]
[Include table showing the   o   Facilities for up to US$1.4
detail of the Funding Structure]   billion in Southdown

   o   Intend to maintain
   investment grade ratings

(US$ Million)   Proforma
   Funding Sources   2000   2001
   ---------------   -----------  -----------
   CEMEX Holding
   + Mexico   $2,500   $2,500
   250(1)   250(1)
   Preferred Equity   + $1,500   1,500   1,500

   Compania Valenciana
   de Cementos Portland   1,814   1,550

   (including Egypt)

   Target   + 1,184   1,814   1,100

   Total Debt &
   Preferred Equity   + 2,684   7,248   6,900

(1) Putable to CEMEX in 2005

[CEMEX Logo 2]

[Slide 27]

Preferred Equity
(non-recourse to CEMEX or Valenciana)

Description:   Banks acquire US$1.5 Billion of preferred equity issued by
   Valenciana

Recourse:   Non-recourse to CEMEX or Valenciana. The only source of
   repayment is the sale of enough common stock of Valenciana
   to redeem the preferred equity

CEMEX
call option:   CEMEX avoids dilution by exercising a call
   option as follows:

   -   US$300 million between 9 and 15 months

   -   US$1,200 million in 18 months